Settlement Agreement and shall pay a 
civil penalty in the amount of four 
million, six hundred and fifty thousand 
dollars ($4,650,000), within thirty (30) 
days after service of the Commission’s 
final Order accepting the Settlement 
Agreement. The payment shall be made 
by electronic wire transfer to the 
Commission via: http://www.pay.gov. 
Upon the failure of Viking to make the